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WEEKLY TRAVEL SPENDING - U.S. & TENNESSEE

Weekly Travel Spending Losses Through May 9*
($ billions)
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National Weekly Travel Spending
($ billions, year-over-year change)

Tennessee
Week Ending 8-Feb 15-Feb 22-Feb 29-Feb 7-Mar 14-Mar 21-Mar 29-Mar  4-Apr 11-Apr

Spending (S Millions) 414 425 426 422 433 346 143 76 66 57

Pecent Change over

2019 0% 3% 3% 2% -1% -21% -67% -83% -85%  -87%

. Net change
w— % change (right) 25%

Up to 4/ 4/18 4/25 5/2 5/9 Total 3/2 3/28 4/4 41 4/18

18-Apr

25-Apr

-87% -89%

-87% -85%

SOURCE: U.S. Travel



https://www.ustravel.org/sites/default/files/media_root/document/Coronavirus_WeeklyImpacts_05.14.20.pdf

TENNESSEE ARRIVALS UP WEEK OVER WEEK (5/10-5/16)

Arrivalist US Daily Travel Index Arrivalist US Daily Travel Index
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SOURCE: Arrivalist (5/18)



https://www.arrivalist.com/daily-travel-index/

RESIDENTS ARE STARTING TO FEEL MORE COMFORTABLE GOING OUT IN THEIR OWN COMMUNITIES

Comfort Enjoying Home Community

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable
going out in my community to
restaurants, local attractions and
undertaking local activities.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-
12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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SOURCE: Destination Analysts (May 11th)


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__go.destinationanalysts.com_e_868421_timent-2DIndex-2DUpdate-2DMay-2D11-2Dpdf_gh6b2_213597069-3Fh-3DCyYXkmoV2TbH90aKVRo20sgKCRzHV1LV-2DR9nEpaw8Y8&d=DwMFaQ&c=qwStF0e4-YFyvjCeML3ehA&r=cOAap4TnhXKjsrYYeyyAfMfCop2IKsP5l-MEKaYrBq4&m=dbUYp-ATEL7I52scN379Gw7L-FokgYC_nIvDOj3Jn0U&s=NS_qtpbEcQl7YfkKdZiO1hnz2xSisRzzmN2tiwKjWAU&e=

NEARLY NINE OUT OF TEN TRAVELERS ARE CONCERNED ABOUT ECONOMIC CONDITIONS,
MATCHING THE PREVIOUS HIGH RECORDED IN EARLY APRIL

% Concerned/Very Concerned
89% g0,

89%
85% 88% 84%
81%
77% 78% 77% 759 259
73% 72%
64% 66%
60%
I 48% I I

Week of Mar 9 Week of Mar 16 Week of Mar 30 Week of Apr 13 Week of Apr 27 Week of May 11 Summary To Date

B Impact on Economy W Health of Friends and Family M Personal Health

Please indicate how concerned you are about COVID-19 as it relates
to your own personal health & safety. RESPONDENT BASE: 151n Wave 6 | 904n Summary to Date 7

0 SOURCE: H2R Wave 6 (Week of May 11th)



https://mcusercontent.com/44192429f4ba500051a4807e9/files/ac415621-ba2b-44c9-a5a4-29af14ce1a33/H2R_s_COVID_19_Travel_Attractions_Update_Wave_6_Data_Tables.pdf

VACATION PLANS CONTINUE TO CHANGE MAKING IT CHALLENGING TO PREDICT TRAVEL
VOLUME OVER THE NEXT MONTHS

Months of Upcoming Trips

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

60%
March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 m April 3-5 m®April10-12 WApril17-19 W April 24-26 W May 1-3 May 8-10
40%
III| “Il | “II ““ il
June July August September October November December | have no plans | plan to travel in
to travel in 2020 2021

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26 May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)
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Ve SOURCE: Destination Analysts (May 11th)


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__go.destinationanalysts.com_e_868421_timent-2DIndex-2DUpdate-2DMay-2D11-2Dpdf_gh6b2_213597069-3Fh-3DCyYXkmoV2TbH90aKVRo20sgKCRzHV1LV-2DR9nEpaw8Y8&d=DwMFaQ&c=qwStF0e4-YFyvjCeML3ehA&r=cOAap4TnhXKjsrYYeyyAfMfCop2IKsP5l-MEKaYrBq4&m=dbUYp-ATEL7I52scN379Gw7L-FokgYC_nIvDOj3Jn0U&s=NS_qtpbEcQl7YfkKdZiO1hnz2xSisRzzmN2tiwKjWAU&e=

TRAVELERS CONTINUE TO BE MORE COMFORTABLE TAKING ROAD TRIPS AND INDICATE THEIR
NEXT/FIRST ROAD TRIP LIKELY TO BE UNDER 500 MILES

Month of Next Road Trip

May 6.6%

Question: In what month do you June
expect you will take your NEXT

15.0%

ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal /
automobile)? August _ 11.4%
(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed September _ 10.2%

surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)

October 9.0%

November 5.6%

Question Added in Wave 9

December 4.4%

20.2%

Sometime in 2021

Sometime in 2022 or later 1.8%

Never - | don't or won't take a road trip 3.6%
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8 SOURCE: Destination Analysts (May 11th)


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__go.destinationanalysts.com_e_868421_timent-2DIndex-2DUpdate-2DMay-2D11-2Dpdf_gh6b2_213597069-3Fh-3DCyYXkmoV2TbH90aKVRo20sgKCRzHV1LV-2DR9nEpaw8Y8&d=DwMFaQ&c=qwStF0e4-YFyvjCeML3ehA&r=cOAap4TnhXKjsrYYeyyAfMfCop2IKsP5l-MEKaYrBq4&m=dbUYp-ATEL7I52scN379Gw7L-FokgYC_nIvDOj3Jn0U&s=NS_qtpbEcQl7YfkKdZiO1hnz2xSisRzzmN2tiwKjWAU&e=

SAFETY CONTINUES TO BE TRAVELERS' PRIMARY CONCERN, BUT
SAFETY PERCEPTIONS CONTINUE TO IMPROVE FROM LOWS IN APRIL

Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Waves 1-9 Comparison)
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(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected March 27--29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)
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9 SOURCE: Destination Analysts (May 11th)


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__go.destinationanalysts.com_e_868421_timent-2DIndex-2DUpdate-2DMay-2D11-2Dpdf_gh6b2_213597069-3Fh-3DCyYXkmoV2TbH90aKVRo20sgKCRzHV1LV-2DR9nEpaw8Y8&d=DwMFaQ&c=qwStF0e4-YFyvjCeML3ehA&r=cOAap4TnhXKjsrYYeyyAfMfCop2IKsP5l-MEKaYrBq4&m=dbUYp-ATEL7I52scN379Gw7L-FokgYC_nIvDOj3Jn0U&s=NS_qtpbEcQl7YfkKdZiO1hnz2xSisRzzmN2tiwKjWAU&e=

THE BIGGEST BARRIERS PREVENTING TRAVELERS FROM VISITING DESTINATIONS AND
ATTRACTIONS CONTINUE TO BE LACK OF SOCIAL DISTANCING AND CROWDED PLACES

Barriers to Traveling Again in the Near Future

68% 66%
54%
I 48%

32%
25%

1%
Other guests getting too Environment is too Catching coronavirus from Attraction(s) not taking Direct interaction with Not having restaurants’ Other
close to me, not social crowded to adequately surfaces | may touch appropriate actions to employees dining areas open to the
distancing maintain physical keep me safe public
distancing
What, if anything, makes you somewhat nervous about the idea of
traveling again in the near future? RESPONDENT BASE: 151n Wave 6 5

10 SOURCE: H2R Wave 6 (Week of May 11th)


https://mcusercontent.com/44192429f4ba500051a4807e9/files/ac415621-ba2b-44c9-a5a4-29af14ce1a33/H2R_s_COVID_19_Travel_Attractions_Update_Wave_6_Data_Tables.pdf

TRAVELERS WANT TO KNOW WHAT DESTINATIONS AND ATTRACTIONS ARE DOING TO KEEP
VISITORS SAFE AND THINK THAT MOST SAFETY MEASURES ARE A GOOD IDEA

Consumer Attitudes Toward Safety Measures - % Good/Very Good Idea

Hand sanitizing prior to engaging in every exhibit, attraction, ride or experience
Temperature checks at the gate

Outdoor dining

Masks sold at the gate with half the proceeds going to charity

Limited time in restaurants, shoppes

Using social media to share what efforts are being taken before guests visit
Thermal cameras

Onsite coronavirus tests to ensure all guests are virus free

Use of robots

Full body disinfecting

11 SOURCE: H2R Wave 6 (Week of May 11th)


https://mcusercontent.com/44192429f4ba500051a4807e9/files/ac415621-ba2b-44c9-a5a4-29af14ce1a33/H2R_s_COVID_19_Travel_Attractions_Update_Wave_6_Data_Tables.pdf
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https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__go.destinationanalysts.com_e_868421_timent-2DIndex-2DUpdate-2DMay-2D11-2Dpdf_gh6b2_213597069-3Fh-3DCyYXkmoV2TbH90aKVRo20sgKCRzHV1LV-2DR9nEpaw8Y8&d=DwMFaQ&c=qwStF0e4-YFyvjCeML3ehA&r=cOAap4TnhXKjsrYYeyyAfMfCop2IKsP5l-MEKaYrBq4&m=dbUYp-ATEL7I52scN379Gw7L-FokgYC_nIvDOj3Jn0U&s=NS_qtpbEcQl7YfkKdZiO1hnz2xSisRzzmN2tiwKjWAU&e=

TRAVELERS ARE INTERESTED IN DEALS, FUTURE TRAVEL OFFERS, FOOD OPTIONS,
AND WAYS TO SUPPORT LOCAL BUSINESSES/ORGANIZATIONS

Information and Content of Interest to Travelers

Deals and offers for travel, dining, and entertainment for future use

Delivery and takeout food options in your community

%
S

Ways to support local businesses/organizations and their staff impacted by COVID-19 43
Purchasing merchandise and gift cards from local businesses online

Online virtual tours of museums, art galleries, and other visitor attractions

Live streams of performances by local musicians, artists, or theater groups

Videos of inspirational or interesting travel destinations

Sharing travel experiences or ideas with others online during this time

360-degree images/videos or virtual reality experiences of travel destinations

o=
N
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40 60
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13 SOURCE: Longwoods & Miles


https://longwoods-intl.com/sites/default/files/2020-05/COVID-19%20Travel%20Sentiment%20Study%20Wave%209%20Highlights.pdf

Drive market trends for
the U.S. and Tennessee
continue to move
upward; however, volume
remains low

KEY TAKEAWAYS

2

Americans are still cautious
about traveling and
upcoming travel plans
continue to change

14

3

Travelers want to know
what destinations and
attractions are doing to
keep them safe and mostly
agree with proposed safety
measures

4

Travelers are receptive
to advertising and want
to be communicated to
in an honest and
friendly tone



